

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9984/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2005 in CMA No. 748/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

INDUSTRIAL DEV. BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ZEN TECHNOLOGIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for placing on record the written statement and with prayer for  
interim relief )

Date: 08/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A joint application has been filed by the parties for passing a consent

eof order. The parties have arrived at the settlement, the terms where  
are

curtailed in paragraph 2 of the application. The joint application is signed by  
the representatives of the parties and supported by an affidavit filed on behalf  
of the petitioner and the respondents. In this view of the matter, this Special

within Leave Petition is disposed of in terms of the settlement reached  
the

parties on the terms and conditions as mentioned in paragraph 2 of the joint  
application.

shall The joint application and the documents annexed therewith

forum part of the order of this Court.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master